declaration within the prescribed time limit is 
punishable by a fine of ten million (10,000,000) 
francs14. 

- Failure to file, or filing incompletely or 
inaccurately, the country-by-country report 
within the specified time limit shall be 
punishable by a fine of twenty-five million 
(25,000,000) CFA francs.15. 

- Failure to respond or a partial response to the 
formal notice results, for each financial year 
audited, in the application of a fine equal to 
0.5% of the amount of the transactions 
concerned by the documents or supplements 
not made available to the administration after